
The Election  
Rehearsal Schedule (Subject to change) 

All rehearsals will go from 3-4:45 unless otherwise noted below 

Check to see if you’re in the scene we’re rehearsing each day. The scene pages are below. 
Scene 1: Pages 7-14. Scene 2: Pages 14-22. Scene 3: Pages 23-27. Scene 4: Pages 28-37. 
Scene 5: Pages 39-45. Scene 6: Pages 46-53. Scene 7: Pages 54-61. Scene 8: Pages 61-68. 
 
Monday, September 23: Full Cast Read-Through 
Tuesday, September 24: Scene 1 
Wednesday, September 25: Scene 2 
Thursday, September 26: Scene 3 
 
Monday, September 30: NO SCHOOL, NO REHEARSAL 
Tuesday, October 1: Scene 4 
Wednesday, October 2: Scene 5 
Thursday, October 3: Scene 6 
 
Monday, October 7: Scene 7 
Tuesday, October 8: Scene 8 
Wednesday, October 9: NO SCHOOL, NO REHEARSAL 
Thursday, October 10: Scenes 1-4 
 
Monday, October 14: NO SCHOOL, NO REHEARSAL 
Tuesday, October 15: NO SCHOOL, NO REHEARSAL 
Wednesday, October 16: Scenes 5-8 
Thursday, October 17: Run through of entire show (we’ll talk about costumes) 
 
Monday, October 21: Scenes 6-8 
Tuesday, October 22: Scenes 4-5 
Wednesday, October 23: Scenes 1-3 

Thursday, October 24: Run-through of ENTIRE SHOW (Everyone MEMORIZED) 
 

Monday, October 28: Scenes 1-4 
Tuesday, October 29: Scenes 5-8 
Wednesday, October 30: Full cast Run-Through of entire show.  
Thursday, October 31: Halloween, NO REHEARSAL 



The Election  
Rehearsal Schedule (Subject to change) 

All rehearsals in November will go from 3-5:00 unless otherwise noted below 
 
Monday, November 4: NO REHEARSAL, PARENT TEACHER CONFERENCES 
Tuesday, November 5: NO REHEARSAL, PARENT TEACHER CONFERENCES 
Wednesday, November 6: NO REHEARSAL, PARENT TEACHER CONFERENCES 
Thursday, November 7: NO REHEARSAL, TEACHERS’ CONVENTION 
 
Monday, November 11: Scenes 1-2 
Tuesday, November 12: Scenes 3-4 
Wednesday, November 13: Scenes 5-6 
Thursday, November 14: Scenes 7-8 
 
Monday, November 18: Full Run-Through (WITH COSTUMES) 
Tuesday, November 19: Scenes 1-4 
Wednesday, November 20: Full Run-Through  
Thursday, November 21: Scenes 5-8  
 
Monday, November 25: Full Run Through (EVERYONE) 
Tuesday, November 26: Full Run Through (EVERYONE) 
Wednesday, November 27: NO REHEARSAL, HAPPY THANKSGIVING! 
Thursday, November 28: NO REHEARSAL, HAPPY THANKSGIVING! 
 
Monday, December 2: Full Run Through (EVERYONE with PROPS) 
Tuesday, December 3: Full Run Through (EVERYONE with PROPS) 
Wednesday, December 4: Full Run Through (EVERYONE with PROPS) 
Thursday, December 5: Full Run Through (EVERYONE with PROPS) 
 
TECH WEEK: Reminder, you cannot miss rehearsal, come late, or leave early this week. 
Monday, December 9: 3pm-7pm, Tech Rehearsal 
Tuesday, December 10: 3pm-7pm, Tech Rehearsal 
Wednesday, December 11: 3pm-7:30pm, FINAL DRESS REHEARSAL 
Thursday, December 12: 6pm CALL TIME for a 7pm PERFORMANCE  
Friday, December 13: 6pm CALL TIME for a 7pm PERFORMANCE 


